深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT05-LX-A005
Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 1 页 共 16 页
P.C：518000
VER：2021-12-A3
Product Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
Modify Ordering Information
  SN74HC/HCT05 (LX)
Hex Inverter with Open-drain outputs
Modify ambient temperature to -40℃~+125℃2022-11-A2 2022-11
2022-12-A3 2022-12
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT05-LX-A005
Address:808, West Building, Feiyada Building, No. 163, Zhenhua Road, Huahang Community, Huaqiang North Street,
 Futian District, Shenzhen
第 2 页 共 16 页
P.C：518000
VER：2021-12-A3
Ordering Information:
Tube packing specifications:
Part number
Packaging
form
Marking
code
Tube
quantity
Boxed
tube
quantity
Boxed
quantity
Notes
DIP14
SN74HC05N
25
PCS/tube
40
tube/box
1000
PCS/box
Dimensions of
plastic enclosure:
19.0mm×6.4mm
Pin spacing:
2.54mm
DIP14
SN74HCT05N
25
PCS/tube
40
tube/box
1000
PCS/box
Dimensions of
plastic enclosure:
19.0mm×6.4mm
Pin spacing:
2.54mm
1、General Description
The SN74HC/HCT05 contains six inverters. The outputs of the SN74HC/HCT05 are open-drain and can
be connected to other open-drain outputs to implement active-LOW wired-OR or active-HIGH wired-
AND functions. The open-drain outputs require pull-up resistors to perform correctly.
Features:
⚫ Input levels:
For SN74HC05: CMOS level
For SN74HCT05: TTL level
⚫ Latch-up performance exceeds 100 mA per JESD 78 Class II level A
⚫ Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
⚫ Packaging information: DIP14/SOP14/TSSOP14
SN74HC05N(LX)
SN74HCT05N(LX)
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
版次：B1 编号：SN74HC/HCT05-LX-A005